Built-In Heated Glass Shelves
嵌入式保温玻璃板
HBGBHC Series/系列
Installation and Operating Manual
安装及操作手册
P/N 07.04.983.00 © 2020 Hatco Corporation
Do not operate this equipment unless you have read
and understood the contents of this manual! Failure

4 Form No. HBGBHCM_CN-0120
MODEL DESCRIPTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
SPECIFICATIONS
All Models
All Hatco Built-In Heated Glass Shelves are ideal for pass
through areas, buffet lines, and as hors d’oeuvre displays.
Food product may be placed directly on the glass surface, if
desired. Standard equipment includes an illuminated Power
I/O (on/off) switch, a thermostatically-controlled heated ceramic
glass top, and a painted steel base.
Each Built-In Heated Black Glass shelf is equipped with an
attached trim mounting ring. The unit includes a remote
mounted control box with digital controls that is connected to
the unit with 1829 mm (6′) of conduit. A 1829 mm (6′) power
cord with plug connects the remote mounted control box to the
power source.
Units are available in seven models: HBGBHC-1414,
HBGBHC-2414, HBGBHC-3014, HBGBHC-3614,
HBGBHC-4814, HBGBHC-6014, and HBGBHC-7214.
NOTE: A “no trim ring” option is available. Refer to the
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES section in this manual
for details.
Control
Box
Model HBGBHC
H B G B H C - x x x x
Heated Glass Shelf
Built-In
High Watt
Width (inches)
Depth (inches)
China
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
AS 3112
CEE 7/7 Schuko
BS-1363
CH1-10P
Plug Configurations
Form No. HBGBHCM_CN-0120 5
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
HBGBHC-1414 220 224 1.0
CH1-10P, BS-1363,
CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112 9 kg (20 lbs.)230 245 1.1
240 267 1.1
HBGBHC-2414 220 393 1.8
CH1-10P, BS-1363,
CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112 12 kg (27 lbs.)230 430 1.9
240 468 2.0
HBGBHC-3014 220 505 2.3
CH1-10P, BS-1363,
CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112 15 kg (32 lbs.)230 550 2.4
240 600 2.5
HBGBHC-3614 220 613 2.8
CH1-10P, BS-1363,
CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112 17 kg (37 lbs.)230 670 2.9
240 730 3.0
HBGBHC-4814 220 787 3.6
CH1-10P, BS-1363,
CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112 25 kg (54 lbs.)230 860 3.7
240 935 3.9
HBGBHC-6014 220 1005 4.6
CH1-10P, BS-1363,
CEE 7/7 Schuko, AS 3112 29 kg (64 lbs.)230 1100 4.8

使用本设备前，请仔细阅读下列重要安全事项，以免造成严重的人身伤亡及设备或财产的损坏。
14 表号：HBGBHCM_CN-0120
型号说明
型号命名
规格
所有型号
所有的赫高嵌入式黑玻璃保温板可用于传菜区、餐柜或开胃食
品的保温。如果需要，可以直接将食品放在玻璃表面上。 标准
设备包括一个电源照明开关、一 个恒温加热陶瓷玻璃板和一个
钢制底座。
每个嵌入式黑玻璃保温板都配备一个不锈钢安装边框，一个远
程数字控制盒，连接控制盒的导管为1829毫米(6′)。每个保 温
板都配有一条长1829毫米(6′)、带插头的电源线，连接控 制盒
与电源。
设备有七种可用型号： HBGBHC-1414、HBGBHC-2414、
HBGBHC-3014、HBGBHC-3614、HBGBHC-4814、
HBGBHC-6014 和 HBGBHC-7214。
注意： 提供无装饰环选件。 请参阅 本手册的“选件及附件”
部分了解详细信息。
HBGBHC型号
H B G B H C - x x x x
插头配置
产品出厂时配有一根已装好的电源线和插头。插头是根据实际
应用情况来配备的。
触电危险：将产品插入正确接地的插座装置，该装置的电压、
尺寸和插头插座都要正确。如果插头和插座不匹配，请联系专
业电工来确定并安装电压和大小合适的电源插座。
注意：插座非赫高产品。 AS 3112
CEE 7/7 Schuko
BS-1363
CH1-10P
插头配置
表号：HBGBHCM_CN-0120 15
型号
宽度
(A)
深度
(B)
高度
(C)
HBGBHC-1414 388 mm
(15-1/4″)
388 mm
(15-1/4″)
62 mm
(2-1/2″)
HBGBHC-2414 638 mm
(25-1/8″)
388 mm
(15-1/4″)
62 mm
(2-1/2″)
HBGBHC-3014 788 mm
(31″)
388 mm
(15-1/4″)
62 mm
(2-1/2″)
HBGBHC-3614 938 mm
(37″)
388 mm
(15-1/4″)
62 mm
(2-1/2″)
HBGBHC-4814 1241 mm
(48-7/8″)
388 mm
(15-1/4″)
62 mm
(2-1/2″)
HBGBHC-6014 1541 mm
(60-3/4″)
388 mm
(15-1/4″)